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Supreme Court Mandate

December 2012: Supreme Court Mandates Civil E-Filing
through TexFile

TexFiler
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http://www.supreme.courts.state.tx.us/miscdocket/12/12920600.pdf




County Seat Population Mandatory Date

Harris
Dallas
Tarrant
Bexar
Travis

El Paso
Collin
Hidalgo
Denton
Fort Bend
Williamson
Cameron
Nueces
Brazoria
Bell
Galveston
Lubbock
Webb
McLennan
Smith
Brazos
Hays
Johnson
Midland
Guadalupe
Potter
Grayson
Randall
Tom Green
Comal
Victoria
Henderson
Liberty
San Patricio
Hood

Kerr
Waller
Wilson
Burnet
Hale
Chambers
Bee

Cass
Austin
Fayette
Moore
Bandera
DeWitt
Jackson

Brooks
Goliad
Upton

Houston
Dallas

Fort Worth
San Antonio
Austin

El Paso
McKinney
Edinburg
Denton
Richmond
Georgetown
Brownsville
Corpus Christi
Angleton
Belton
Galveston
Lubbock
Laredo
Waco
Tyler

Bryan

San Marcos
Cleburne
Midland
Seguin
Amarillo
Sherman
Canyon
San Angelo
New Braunfels
Victoria
Athens
Liberty
Sinton
Granbury
Kerrville
Hempstead
Floresville
Burnet
Plainview
Anahuac
Beeville
Linden
Bellville

La Grange
Dumas
Bandera
Cuero
Edna
Falfurrias
Goliad
Rankin

4,092,459
2,368,139
1,809,034
1,714,773
1,024,266
800,647
782,341
774,769
662,614
585,375
422,679
406,220
340,223
313,166
310,235
291,309
278,831
250,304
234,906
209,714
194,851
157,107
150,934
136,872
131,533
121,073
120,877
120,725
110,224
108,472
86.793
78,532
75,643
64,804
51,182
49,625
43,205
42018
42,750
36,273
35,09
31,861
30,464
28,417
24,554
21,904
20,485
20,097
14,075
7,223
7,210
3,355
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TexFile Overview

Stamped
Clerk Accepts Documents
or Rejects Passed to CMS
and Filer

24X7 Filing Prepared
Submission to for Clerk
EFSP of Choice Review

Filer Prepares
Documents
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Cost Components — Non-Indigent/Gov’t

~ $3.25 $0.00

$16 50 $10.50 $2 00
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EFSP Landscape

—
New or

AMCAD

Court File America
EasyServe
eLawServices
EZMessenger
File&ServeXpress
FileTime
GreenFiling

iDocket

Intresys (TurboCourt)
MyFileRunner
Nationwide Eviction
OnelLegal

PCPUSA

ProDoc
ServiceDocs

Texas Low Cost eFile
TexFile

Tristar Software

New
Established
New
Established
New
Established
New
New
New
New
Established
New
Established
New
Established
New
New
New
New

POWERED BY TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
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Summary

e 19 Organizations
* 6 Established
T 13 New

« 7 Applicants heavily
developing (bold)
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Status: EFSPs

.;EE;E'-E

EFSP E-Filing* E-File and E-Serve*

TexFile Certified Free Free
ProDoc Certified $3.00 $3.00
FileTime Certified TBA TBA
File & ServeXpress 80%

iDocket 80%

MyFileRunner 70% $6.00 FREE
CourtFileAmerica 50%

Onelegal 5% $9.95 $9.95
AmCad 0%

eLawServices 0% $4.00

GreenFiling 0%

Nationwide Eviction 0%

EZMessenger 0%

Intresys (TurboCourt) 0%

Free

$6.00

$17.95

*All information based upon observation of EFSP web sites as of 8/26/2013

POWERED BY TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
7/30/2013 | www.texfile.com | © Tyler Technologies 2012
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Case Management Landscape

—
CMS Providers

Alda Systems
AMCAD

Bexar County

Ccuc

eDoc Technologies
Hamer Enterprises
Harris - County Clerk
Harris - District Clerk Summary
Hill Country Software

iDocket e 21 Organizations

Infosol, Inc. —

Intech Worldwide, LP  issad o) Vendors
Jefferson County

Kicorp

Local Government Solutions

McLennan County

NET Data

New Dawn

Potter County

Real Vision Software

Sungard

Tarrant - District County

Travis County S

[ ]
m
m':-]’-'-- POWERED BY TYLER TECHNOLOGIES ex I e

www.texfile.com | © Tyler Technologies 2012 aFiling for Texas

e 9 In-house IT

-




Status: CMS Vendors

WS Yes Yes Yes

Harris DC

Travis DC SFTP Yes Yes No
Jefferson County WS Yes Yes Yes
NetData WS Yes Yes Yes
AmCad WS Yes Yes Yes
Bexar (Short term) SFTP No No Yes
Bexar (Mid term) WS No No No
Tarrant DC ?? No No No
Court of Appeals SFTP Yes Yes Yes
LGS WS No No Minimal
Sungard WS No No Starting
Alda Systems ?? No No Starting
New Dawn ?? No No ??7?
iDocket Both No No Starting
eDoc WS No No Starting
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! \/Contract Deliverable i
! .
I\v Internal Milestone /,'

Transition Period Begins

/7 N\
Publish CMS / \
Application & Deliver Production  / Begin Transition Go- \ Complete Transition = Complete Refinement
necificati o jives | Activities Activities

/ 11/30/2013 2/28/2014

/
7/ '
-

Jan
Sep Nov 5014 2014

A

Top 10 TX Counties

Summary

Mandatory
3-month transition period 1/1/2014
starts 9/1
9/30/2013
52 Counties & 15 Appellate 11/30/2013
courts to transition by 11/30
Transition 11/30/2014

R et R

Denton County to transition
on 9/3 to kickoff the process
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5-Step Filing Process

'@Case Information

Enter the Details for the New Case

Required fields are bold and have an asterisk ()

Select Location*®
Travis v

Select Category*
Family -

sse trformation  @raties @ riine @ sovioe conaes (G
Select Cz

Divorce = Enter the Details for the Parties Involved in this Case

Filing At | Party Type  Mame Attarmey

Case Information

Payment
VISA

TexFile.com/filing

Ladde:

1 e @ itomise @i @iy
9 Partl eS i * Enter Filing Details ’

POPRR oo |

1908 Lann Gran

State®

Tasm

Email Address _ e F i I i n g S
|

@Casa Information @ Parties @ Filings @Semce Contacts

Select Contacts to Receive Service for this Envelope

o Service Contacts S

. R dent: Ladden C Gill
Forgot Password? Register Now cspendans: tadtan tarey Sl
Other Service Contacts

B Remember my login on this computer.

@ Case Information (@ Parties @) Filings @) Service Contacts @) summary

S u m m ary Envelope and Filing Summary

Case Information

Location: Travis Filing Attorney:
Case Category: Family Payment Account:
Case Type: Divorce
Date Filed:
| - .
Parties B }
Party Type Name Address
. F— 5018 North Mockingbird Lane
Pefitioner Jamie Lee Gillespie Addison, TX 75093 "
Respondent Ladden Corey Gilespie ;::;L"T";f;;;; L ™
POWERED BY TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
. L Filings L
www.texfile.com | © TexFile 2012 or Texas
Filing Code Filing Description

PETITION Pelition for Divorce



TexFile.com

Summary

subsequent pleadings and documents online - anytime, anywhere - in a secure and cost-

T F m I effective manner. This means most of the business of Texas courts will be conducted in a -
exrFle s« TexFile news and

This is an exciting time for Texas courts and we look forward to working with you throughout

eFiling for Texas this process! |nf0rmat|0n

Beginning this yvear, TexFile will allow attorneys and litigants to initiate new cases and file o Ce ntral po rtal fo r

File court documents anytime, anywhere with TexFile, Texas' secure, cost-effective e-filing system ° Li n kS tO avai Iab I e
| L | EFSP’s
Upcoming Events : Transition Information :Key Dates

Webinars H : Cfy e currently e-fili
- ) _ : Mandatory E-Filing Deadines by County » & ~ September 1, 2013: If you are currently e-filing
Curing March we have several filer and reviewer
with the existing Texas.gov tem, your

training webinars scheduled. The ions ° POI nt Of e ntr fo r
recommended for counties currently e-filing. H Mandatory E-Filing FAQs » : transition to TexFile will occur between y

September 1, 2013 and February 28, 2014.

{ = Vo Dotesn iformatin - | review process
Join us for the TexFile Information Se: H : January 1, 2014: Mandatory e-filing takes effect

]
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